
       RESULTS

STAGE OVERALL
     winner: BLIKRA Erlend of UXT
     2nd place: SYRITSA Gleb of AST
     3rd place: SELIG Rüdiger of LTS

STAGE 7
KUAH - GUNUNG RAYA, LANGKAWI

AND
GEORGE TOWN - ALOR SETAR

START LIST OF

PETRONAS LE TOUR DE LANGKAWI 2022

Sunday, 16 October 2022

STAGE 6

2022.10.11-18 Malaysia

RESULTS OF

Honour List

  OVERALL LEADER (PETRONAS YELLOW JERSEY): SOSA CUERVO Ivan Ramiro of MOV
  SPRINT LEADER (PETRONAS GREEN JERSEY): BLIKRA Erlend of UXT
  KOM LEADER (PROTON RED JERSEY): MOHD ZARIFF Muhamad Nur Aiman of TSG
  BEST ASIAN RIDER (KBS WHITE JERSEY): SAINBAYAR Jambaljamts of TSG



PETRONAS LE TOUR DE LANGKAWI 2022

Sunday, 16 October 2022

COMMISSAIRES' COMMUNIQUE on Sunday, 16 October 2022

1 INFORMATION OF STAGE 5
1A The fine for rider nbr 21 is cancelled
1B Additional Penalty for Stage 5

Article 4.6 - Rider holding on to vehicle
Fine / Penalty:  Rider: CHF 200 fine, 50 points from UCI rankings and disqualification
Rider nbr. 101 SALEH Mohd Harrif UCI ID 10004874232 of TSG

2 INFORMATION OF STAGE 6
2A Rider nbr. 152 SIRIRONNACHAI Sarawut of TCC punctured in the last 3km, he was credited the bunch time (2:49:42)

3 PENALTY & FINE FOR STAGE 6
UCI regulations 2.12.007

3A Article 8.6 - Unseemly behaviour
CHF100 fine
Rider nbr. 132 SCOTT Cameron UCI ID 10010664930 of ACA
Rider nbr. 133 BETTLES Carter UCI ID 10087835302 of ACA

4 LEADER JERSEY IN STAGE 7
PETRONAS YELLOW No. 36 SOSA CUERVO Ivan Ramiro of MOV
PETRONAS GREEN No. 74 BLIKRA Erlend of UXT
PROTON RED No. 106 MOHD ZARIFF Muhamad Nur Aiman of TSG
KBS WHITE No. 105 SAINBAYAR Jambaljamts of TSG

ORGANIZERS' COMMUNIQUE for STAGE 7

1 Feeding for STAGE 7
Feeding will open from 15.8km and will close from car @10km and by foot @5km to the finish

2 ORDER of SIGNON for STAGE 7
TIME TEAM

CHINA GLORY CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM DRONE HOPPER-ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI
THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM PROTOUCH
TEAM UKYO PHILIPPINE NATIONAL TEAM
BURGOS-BH THAILAND CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM
ALPECIN-DECEUNINCK MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM
COFIDIS ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM
LOTTO SOUDAL TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLING TEAM
ARA PRO RACING SUNSHINE COAST EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST
MULA MOVISTAR TEAM
UAE TEAM EMIRATES UNO-X PRO CYCLING TEAM13:55

13:47
13:45

13:17
13:19
13:21

13:43
13:41

13:35

13:37
13:39

13:23
13:25

13:49

13:33
13:51
13:53

13:27
13:29
13:31
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PETRONAS LE TOUR DE LANGKAWI 2022

STAGE 6 - GEORGE TOWN - ALOR SETAR
Sunday, 16 October 2022 09:00

Distance: 120.4 km
Average Speed of Winner : 41.15km/hr

Raining

STAGE INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION 
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NAT TEAM TIME GAP BONUSES PENALTY

1 74 10077852281 NOR UXT 2:49:42 10 00
2 56 10034936653 RUS AST 2:49:42 00:00 06 00
3 26 10006004280 GER LTS 2:49:42 00:00 04 00
4 5 10008971268 COL UAD 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
5 31 10010173563 GER MOV 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
6 93 10101897369 NED BBH 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
7 95 10015391153 ESP BBH 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
8 83 10006875159 ROU DRA 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
9 44 10015686904 NED EFE 2:49:42 00:00 00 00

10 61 10008972884 ITA ADC 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
11 185 10009154457 MAS MAS 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
12 114 10010090004 RSA PRO 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
13 85 10013582206 ITA DRA 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
14 92 10014855431 ESP BBH 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
15 165 10008653592 NED CGS 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
16 35 10057336175 COL MOV 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
17 141 10079553623 INA MLA 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
18 136 10011160135 AUS ACA 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
19 175 10118784867 THA THA 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
20 65 10009136168 BEL ADC 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
21 82 10060285682 NOR DRA 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
22 45 10007587303 COL EFE 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
23 75 10112204732 NOR UXT 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
24 14 10006587694 ESP COF 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
25 145 10065290882 INA MLA 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
26 86 10087863085 ESP DRA 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
27 73 10009893576 NOR UXT 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
28 186 10074409488 MAS MAS 2:49:42 00:00 07 00
29 36 10016277792 COL MOV 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
30 34 10015956783 USA MOV 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
31 3 10008673804 RSA UAD 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
32 71 10009825474 DEN UXT 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
33 43 10051858507 GBR EFE 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
34 72 10008670871 DEN UXT 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
35 163 10008065431 FRA CGS 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
36 84 10006564860 ARG DRA 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
37 121 10004779656 NED UKO 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
38 191 10008846481 PHI PHI 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
39 42 10095228520 JPN EFE 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
40 161 10060881325 CHN CGS 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
41 12 10005708533 BEL COF 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
42 105 10009173756 MGL TSG 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
43 102 10009351790 ERI TSG 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
44 16 10066378393 FRA COF 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
45 15 10005840289 NED COF 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
46 176 10107634719 THA THA 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
47 55 10004703672 KAZ AST 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
48 24 10006282247 RSA LTS 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
49 96 10010945927 ESP BBH 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
50 1 10006444521 NZL UAD 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
51 104 10008665821 UKR TSG 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
52 11 10042236612 ESP COF 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
53 94 10040078360 ESP BBH 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
54 162 10008862346 USA CGS 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
55 154 10009435353 LAO TCC 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
56 91 10014356586 ESP BBH 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
57 116 10061744221 BUR PRO 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
58 155 10052265604 THA TCC 2:49:42 00:00 00 00

BENNETT Sean

FUENTES PANIEGO Angel
DAUMONT Paul
LIPHONGYU Navuti

IZAGUIRRE INSAUSTI Ion

EYOB Metkel
TOUMIRE Hugo
KREDER Wesley
KAEWSUYA Supachok
ZEITS Andrey

BENNETT George

FERNANDEZ ANDUJAR Ruben

JORGENSON Matteo

TRÆEN Torstein
KEE Zhe Yie

FIRDAUS Ahmad Yoga Ilham

PHOUNSAVATH Ariya

GIBBONS Ryan

CARTHY Hugh John
CHARMIG Anthon

ZURITA GARCIA Ricardo Alejandro

SOSA CUERVO Ivan Ramiro

TODOME Yuhi
LYU Xianjing

EG Niklas
DE ROSSI Lucas

KREDER Raymond

OKAMIKA BENGOETXEA Ander

BUDIAK Anatolii

JANSE VAN RENSBURG Reinardt
MORENO SALA Adria

FELIPE Marcelo

SEPULVEDA Eduardo

ARMEE Sander
SAINBAYAR Jambaljamts

BLIKRA Erlend
SYRITSA Gleb
SELIG Rüdiger
MOLANO BENAVIDES Juan Sebastian
KANTER Max
MOLENAAR Alexander
PEÑALVER ANIORTE Manuel
GROSU Eduard Michael
VAN DEN BERG Marijn
MARECZKO Jakub
ABDUL HALIL Mohamad Izzat Hilmi
BASSON Gustav
TAGLIANI Filippo
FERNANDEZ RUIZ Miguel Angel

HOLTHER Trym Bjørner Westgaard
CHAVES RUBIO Jhoan Esteban
EDVARDSEN-FREDHEIM Stian

RUBIO REYES Einer Augusto
ROYAN Muhammad Andy

VAN EMPEL Etienne

WIGGINS Craig
PANSAARD Arttasorn
TAMINIAUX Lionel
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PETRONAS LE TOUR DE LANGKAWI 2022

59 111 10013718511 RSA PRO 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
60 151 10006013778 THA TCC 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
61 33 10010973714 DEN MOV 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
62 63 10082289528 GER ADC 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
63 41 10035395987 COL EFE 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
64 113 10074547615 RSA PRO 2:49:42 00:00 03 00
65 153 10016193930 THA TCC 2:49:42 00:00 03 00
66 46 10009817188 NED EFE 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
67 51 10009575395 ITA AST 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
68 62 10009220034 NED ADC 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
69 53 10048858880 ECU AST 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
70 25 10015290416 BEL LTS 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
71 122 10008856383 JPN UKO 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
72 23 10011146900 AUS LTS 2:49:55 00:13 00 00
73 125 10020873471 JPN UKO 2:49:55 00:13 00 00
74 66 10006631043 NED ADC 2:49:55 00:13 00 00
75 142 10119177012 INA MLA 2:49:55 00:13 00 00
76 194 10094974195 PHI PHI 2:49:55 00:13 00 00
77 174 10107629160 THA THA 2:49:59 00:17 00 00
78 143 10009060285 INA MLA 2:49:59 00:17 00 00
79 123 10008197288 JPN UKO 2:50:01 00:19 00 00
80 32 10053128500 BRA MOV 2:50:01 00:19 00 00
81 195 10096625118 PHI PHI 2:50:01 00:19 00 00
82 156 10023501363 THA TCC 2:50:01 00:19 00 00
83 64 10013798434 BEL ADC 2:50:01 00:19 00 00
84 144 10060077639 INA MLA 2:50:01 00:19 00 00
85 22 10004816739 BEL LTS 2:50:01 00:19 00 00
86 132 10010664930 AUS ACA 2:50:01 00:19 00 00
87 21 10007992174 ESP LTS 2:50:01 00:19 00 00
88 181 10049093195 MAS MAS 2:50:01 00:19 00 00
89 183 10013902609 MAS MAS 2:50:01 00:19 00 00
90 106 10014871801 MAS TSG 2:50:01 00:19 00 00
91 112 10062357442 RSA PRO 2:50:01 00:19 00 00
92 182 10007732500 MAS MAS 2:50:01 00:19 00 00
93 193 10115511927 PHI PHI 2:50:34 00:52 00 00
94 131 10097917642 AUS ACA 2:50:34 00:52 00 00
95 52 10009816077 KAZ AST 2:50:40 00:58 00 00
96 146 10064887526 INA MLA 2:50:40 00:58 00 00
97 135 10066472666 AUS ACA 2:50:45 01:03 00 00
98 133 10087835302 AUS ACA 2:50:45 01:03 00 00
99 173 10108442950 THA THA 2:50:48 01:06 00 00

100 164 10009416357 RSA CGS 2:51:10 01:28 00 00
101 54 10015855945 KAZ AST 2:51:11 01:29 00 00
102 192 10095009359 PHI PHI 2:51:13 01:31 00 00
103 196 10131142768 PHI PHI 2:51:13 01:31 05 00
104 152 10052265095 THA TCC 2:49:42 00:00 00 00

OUT OF RACE
DNS 6 10015160171 SUI UAD 00 00

NOTE: DSQ - Disqualified , DNF - Did Not Finish , DNS - Did Not Start 

No of Starters : 104
No of Riders Not Starting: 1
No of Riders Finish After Deadline : 0
No of Riders Dropping Out : 0
No of Riders Disqualified : 0
No of Riders Finished : 104

CARCUEVA Junreck
SIRIRONNACHAI Sarawut

SUTER Joel

STENNING Oliver
GIDICH Yevgeniy
FATHONI MuhammadNur
RICHARDS Kane
BETTLES Carter
SIMONS Saharat
SMIT Willem Jakobus
CHZHAN Igor
LUMANOG Marco

MAIN Kent
CHAWCHIANGKWANG Peerapol

BARBERO CUESTA Carlos
ZULKIFLIE Nik Mohd Azwan
AHMAD KAMAL Muhammad Ameen
MOHD ZARIFF Muhamad Nur Aiman
ORMISTON Callum
MOHD BAKRI Sofian Nabil Omar
SALAZAR John Richard

MOSCON Gianni
BAX Sjoerd
LOPEZ GRANIZO Harold Martin
MONIQUET Sylvain

DRIZNERS Jarrad
UGA Ryuki
VAN DER POEL David

JØRGENSEN Norsgaard Mathias
OSBORNE Jason

DE GENDT Thomas
SCOTT Cameron

CAMARGO PINEDA Diego Andres
DA SILVA Tiano
CHAIYASOMBAT Thanakhan
VAN DEN BERG Julius

ABBDURROHMAN Muhammad

THIMACHAI Kongphob
CAHYADI Aiman
ISHIBASHI Manabu
RANGEL COSTA Vinicius
BONDOC Rench Michael
YAOWARAT Ratchanon
BASTIAENS Ayco
HASAN Sandy Nur

KOISHI Yuma

PAREJA Nichol
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PETRONAS LE TOUR DE LANGKAWI 2022

STAGE BEST ASIAN RIDER 
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NAT TEAM TIME GAP BONUSES PENALTY

1 185 10009154457 MAS MAS 2:49:42 00 00
2 141 10079553623 INA MLA 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
3 175 10118784867 THA THA 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
4 145 10065290882 INA MLA 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
5 186 10074409488 MAS MAS 2:49:42 00:00 07 00
6 191 10008846481 PHI PHI 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
7 42 10095228520 JPN EFE 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
8 161 10060881325 CHN CGS 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
9 105 10009173756 MGL TSG 2:49:42 00:00 00 00

10 176 10107634719 THA THA 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
11 55 10004703672 KAZ AST 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
12 154 10009435353 LAO TCC 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
13 155 10052265604 THA TCC 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
14 151 10006013778 THA TCC 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
15 153 10016193930 THA TCC 2:49:42 00:00 03 00
16 122 10008856383 JPN UKO 2:49:42 00:00 00 00
17 125 10020873471 JPN UKO 2:49:55 00:13 00 00
18 142 10119177012 INA MLA 2:49:55 00:13 00 00
19 194 10094974195 PHI PHI 2:49:55 00:13 00 00
20 174 10107629160 THA THA 2:49:59 00:17 00 00
21 143 10009060285 INA MLA 2:49:59 00:17 00 00
22 123 10008197288 JPN UKO 2:50:01 00:19 00 00
23 195 10096625118 PHI PHI 2:50:01 00:19 00 00
24 156 10023501363 THA TCC 2:50:01 00:19 00 00
25 144 10060077639 INA MLA 2:50:01 00:19 00 00
26 181 10049093195 MAS MAS 2:50:01 00:19 00 00
27 183 10013902609 MAS MAS 2:50:01 00:19 00 00
28 106 10014871801 MAS TSG 2:50:01 00:19 00 00
29 182 10007732500 MAS MAS 2:50:01 00:19 00 00
30 193 10115511927 PHI PHI 2:50:34 00:52 00 00
31 52 10009816077 KAZ AST 2:50:40 00:58 00 00
32 146 10064887526 INA MLA 2:50:40 00:58 00 00
33 173 10108442950 THA THA 2:50:48 01:06 00 00
34 54 10015855945 KAZ AST 2:51:11 01:29 00 00
35 192 10095009359 PHI PHI 2:51:13 01:31 00 00
36 196 10131142768 PHI PHI 2:51:13 01:31 05 00
37 152 10052265095 THA TCC 2:49:42 00:00 00 00

PANSAARD Arttasorn

KEE Zhe Yie

ABDUL HALIL Mohamad Izzat Hilmi
ROYAN Muhammad Andy

TODOME Yuhi
LYU Xianjing

GIDICH Yevgeniy

FIRDAUS Ahmad Yoga Ilham

CHAIYASOMBAT Thanakhan
CHAWCHIANGKWANG Peerapol

ZEITS Andrey

SAINBAYAR Jambaljamts

UGA Ryuki

HASAN Sandy Nur

BONDOC Rench Michael
YAOWARAT Ratchanon

LIPHONGYU Navuti

ZULKIFLIE Nik Mohd Azwan

FATHONI MuhammadNur

FELIPE Marcelo

KOISHI Yuma

KAEWSUYA Supachok

ABBDURROHMAN Muhammad

MOHD BAKRI Sofian Nabil Omar

CHZHAN Igor

SIRIRONNACHAI Sarawut

CAHYADI Aiman

MOHD ZARIFF Muhamad Nur Aiman

CARCUEVA Junreck

SALAZAR John Richard

PAREJA Nichol

PHOUNSAVATH Ariya

ISHIBASHI Manabu

AHMAD KAMAL Muhammad Ameen

LUMANOG Marco

SIMONS Saharat

THIMACHAI Kongphob
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PETRONAS LE TOUR DE LANGKAWI 2022

STAGE TEAM CLASSIFICATION 
PLACE TEAM MEMBERS TIME GAP

1 BURGOS-BH 93,95,92 8:29:06
2 83,85,82 8:29:06 00:00
3 MOVISTAR TEAM 31,35,36 8:29:06 00:00
4 UNO-X PRO CYCLING TEAM 74,75,73 8:29:06 00:00
5 EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 44,45,43 8:29:06 00:00
6 UAE TEAM EMIRATES 5,3,1 8:29:06 00:00
7 CHINA GLORY CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM 165,163,161 8:29:06 00:00
8 ALPECIN-DECEUNINCK 61,65,63 8:29:06 00:00
9 COFIDIS 14,12,16 8:29:06 00:00

10 56,55,51 8:29:06 00:00
11 LOTTO SOUDAL 26,24,25 8:29:06 00:00
12 PROTOUCH 114,116,111 8:29:06 00:00
13 TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLING TEAM 105,102,104 8:29:06 00:00
14 THAILAND CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM 154,155,151 8:29:06 00:00
15 141,145,142 8:29:19 00:13
16 TEAM UKYO 121,122,125 8:29:19 00:13
17 THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM 175,176,174 8:29:23 00:17
18 MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM 185,186,181 8:29:25 00:19
19 PHILIPPINE NATIONAL TEAM 191,194,195 8:29:38 00:32
20 ARA PRO RACING SUNSHINE COAST 136,132,131 8:30:17 01:11

STAGE BEST ASIAN TEAM
PLACE TEAM MEMBERS TIME GAP

1 TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLING TEAM 105,102,104 8:29:06
2 THAILAND CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM 154,155,151 8:29:06 00:00
3 MULA 141,145,142 8:29:19 00:13
4 TEAM UKYO 121,122,125 8:29:19 00:13
5 THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM 175,176,174 8:29:23 00:17
6 MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM 185,186,181 8:29:25 00:19
7 PHILIPPINE NATIONAL TEAM 191,194,195 8:29:38 00:32

MULA

ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM

DRONE HOPPER-ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI
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PETRONAS LE TOUR DE LANGKAWI 2022

AFTER STAGE 6
Sunday, 16 October 2022

Total Distance Covered: 890.2 km
Average Speed of Leader : 42.19 km/hr

INDIVIDUAL GENERAL CLASSIFICATION BY TIME  (PETRONAS YELLOW JERSEY )

PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NAT TEAM TIME GAP

1 ▲0 36 10016277792 COL MOV 21:06:03
2 ▲0 43 10051858507 GBR EFE 21:06:26 00:23
3 ▲0 35 10057336175 COL MOV 21:08:05 02:02
4 ▲0 45 10007587303 COL EFE 21:08:14 02:11
5 ▲0 73 10009893576 NOR UXT 21:08:21 02:18
6 ▲0 84 10006564860 ARG DRA 21:08:27 02:24
7 ▲0 14 10006587694 ESP COF 21:08:33 02:30
8 ▲0 105 10009173756 MGL TSG 21:08:35 02:32
9 ▲0 55 10004703672 KAZ AST 21:08:36 02:33

10 ▲0 163 10008065431 FRA CGS 21:08:46 02:43
11 ▲0 1 10006444521 NZL UAD 21:08:51 02:48
12 ▲0 72 10008670871 DEN UXT 21:09:11 03:08
13 ▲0 111 10013718511 RSA PRO 21:10:03 04:00
14 ▲0 34 10015956783 USA MOV 21:10:34 04:31
15 ▲0 63 10082289528 GER ADC 21:10:34 04:31
16 ▲0 71 10009825474 DEN UXT 21:11:23 05:20
17 ▲0 94 10040078360 ESP BBH 21:11:38 05:35
18 ▲0 12 10005708533 BEL COF 21:12:06 06:03
19 ▲0 104 10008665821 UKR TSG 21:12:47 06:44
20 ▲0 11 10042236612 ESP COF 21:12:51 06:48
21 ▲0 53 10048858880 ECU AST 21:13:56 07:53
22 ▲0 102 10009351790 ERI TSG 21:14:20 08:17
23 ▲0 3 10008673804 RSA UAD 21:14:24 08:21
24 ▲0 154 10009435353 LAO TCC 21:14:26 08:23
25 ▲0 62 10009220034 NED ADC 21:15:22 09:19
26 ▲0 25 10015290416 BEL LTS 21:15:45 09:42
27 ▲0 16 10066378393 FRA COF 21:16:14 10:11
28 ▲0 143 10009060285 INA MLA 21:16:50 10:47
29 ▲1 21 10007992174 ESP LTS 21:19:10 13:07
30 ▲1 96 10010945927 ESP BBH 21:19:17 13:14
31 ▼2 133 10087835302 AUS ACA 21:19:40 13:37
32 ▲1 86 10087863085 ESP DRA 21:19:58 13:55
33 ▲1 151 10006013778 THA TCC 21:20:04 14:01
34 ▲2 41 10035395987 COL EFE 21:20:25 14:22
35 ▲0 123 10008197288 JPN UKO 21:20:30 14:27
36 ▲1 42 10095228520 JPN EFE 21:20:59 14:56
37 ▲1 122 10008856383 JPN UKO 21:21:33 15:30
38 ▲1 191 10008846481 PHI PHI 21:23:50 17:47
39 ▲1 33 10010973714 DEN MOV 21:24:25 18:22
40 ▲1 153 10016193930 THA TCC 21:24:28 18:25
41 ▲1 152 10052265095 THA TCC 21:24:34 18:31
42 ▲1 51 10009575395 ITA AST 21:25:29 19:26
43 ▲1 31 10010173563 GER MOV 21:27:17 21:14
44 ▲1 56 10034936653 RUS AST 21:27:35 21:32
45 ▲1 44 10015686904 NED EFE 21:27:57 21:54
46 ▲1 162 10008862346 USA CGS 21:28:25 22:22
47 ▲1 156 10023501363 THA TCC 21:28:53 22:50
48 ▲1 95 10015391153 ESP BBH 21:29:08 23:05
49 ▲1 114 10010090004 RSA PRO 21:29:12 23:09
50 ▲1 93 10101897369 NED BBH 21:29:12 23:09
51 ▲1 112 10062357442 RSA PRO 21:29:43 23:40
52 ▲3 186 10074409488 MAS MAS 21:30:16 24:13
53 ▲0 52 10009816077 KAZ AST 21:30:26 24:23
54 ▲0 195 10096625118 PHI PHI 21:30:39 24:36
55 ▲2 74 10077852281 NOR UXT 21:31:41 25:38
56 ▲0 54 10015855945 KAZ AST 21:31:59 25:56
57 ▲1 24 10006282247 RSA LTS 21:32:00 25:57
58 ▲1 145 10065290882 INA MLA 21:33:29 27:26
59 ▲1 161 10060881325 CHN CGS 21:35:28 29:25

DE ROSSI Lucas
BENNETT George

BASSON Gustav

BETTLES Carter
ZURITA GARCIA Ricardo Alejandro

JØRGENSEN Norsgaard Mathias
CHAIYASOMBAT Thanakhan

MONIQUET Sylvain
TOUMIRE Hugo

CHAWCHIANGKWANG Peerapol
CAMARGO PINEDA Diego Andres

TODOME Yuhi

PHOUNSAVATH Ariya
BAX Sjoerd

CHZHAN Igor

KANTER Max

VAN DEN BERG Marijn
BENNETT Sean
YAOWARAT Ratchanon
PEÑALVER ANIORTE Manuel

MOLENAAR Alexander

ISHIBASHI Manabu

KOISHI Yuma

SOSA CUERVO Ivan Ramiro
CARTHY Hugh John
RUBIO REYES Einer Augusto
CHAVES RUBIO Jhoan Esteban
TRÆEN Torstein

GIBBONS Ryan

MORENO SALA Adria

OKAMIKA BENGOETXEA Ander
ARMEE Sander
BUDIAK Anatolii
IZAGUIRRE INSAUSTI Ion
LOPEZ GRANIZO Harold Martin
EYOB Metkel

CHARMIG Anthon

MAIN Kent
JORGENSON Matteo
OSBORNE Jason

ZEITS Andrey

EG Niklas

FERNANDEZ ANDUJAR Ruben
SAINBAYAR Jambaljamts

SEPULVEDA Eduardo

CAHYADI Aiman
BARBERO CUESTA Carlos

FELIPE Marcelo

MOSCON Gianni
SIRIRONNACHAI Sarawut

SYRITSA Gleb

ORMISTON Callum
KEE Zhe Yie
GIDICH Yevgeniy
BONDOC Rench Michael
BLIKRA Erlend

JANSE VAN RENSBURG Reinardt
FIRDAUS Ahmad Yoga Ilham
LYU Xianjing
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PETRONAS LE TOUR DE LANGKAWI 2022

60 ▲1 75 10112204732 NOR UXT 21:35:50 29:47
61 ▲2 165 10008653592 NED CGS 21:36:09 30:06
62 ▲2 83 10006875159 ROU DRA 21:36:19 30:16
63 ▼1 144 10060077639 INA MLA 21:36:27 30:24
64 ▲2 66 10006631043 NED ADC 21:39:10 33:07
65 ▲0 131 10097917642 AUS ACA 21:39:30 33:27
66 ▲3 91 10014356586 ESP BBH 21:39:39 33:36
67 ▲0 23 10011146900 AUS LTS 21:39:47 33:44
68 ▲0 32 10053128500 BRA MOV 21:39:54 33:51
69 ▲3 65 10009136168 BEL ADC 21:40:03 34:00
70 ▲0 132 10010664930 AUS ACA 21:40:08 34:05
71 ▲0 135 10066472666 AUS ACA 21:41:01 34:58
72 ▲1 26 10006004280 GER LTS 21:41:19 35:16
73 ▲1 46 10009817188 NED EFE 21:41:37 35:34
74 ▲1 194 10094974195 PHI PHI 21:42:18 36:15
75 ▲3 5 10008971268 COL UAD 21:42:23 36:20
76 ▲0 64 10013798434 BEL ADC 21:42:31 36:28
77 ▲0 22 10004816739 BEL LTS 21:42:39 36:36
78 ▲1 85 10013582206 ITA DRA 21:45:52 39:49
79 ▲1 155 10052265604 THA TCC 21:47:23 41:20
80 ▲1 121 10004779656 NED UKO 21:50:34 44:31
81 ▲1 61 10008972884 ITA ADC 21:52:35 46:32
82 ▲1 136 10011160135 AUS ACA 21:52:39 46:36
83 ▲1 175 10118784867 THA THA 21:54:16 48:13
84 ▲1 173 10108442950 THA THA 21:55:55 49:52
85 ▲1 15 10005840289 NED COF 21:56:43 50:40
86 ▲1 116 10061744221 BUR PRO 21:56:45 50:42
87 ▲1 174 10107629160 THA THA 21:57:10 51:07
88 ▲1 125 10020873471 JPN UKO 21:58:13 52:10
89 ▲1 142 10119177012 INA MLA 21:59:26 53:23
90 ▲1 92 10014855431 ESP BBH 22:00:21 54:18
91 ▲1 106 10014871801 MAS TSG 22:03:04 57:01
92 ▲1 181 10049093195 MAS MAS 22:03:27 57:24
93 ▲2 82 10060285682 NOR DRA 22:04:24 58:21
94 ▲0 182 10007732500 MAS MAS 22:04:41 58:38
95 ▲2 185 10009154457 MAS MAS 22:08:41 1:02:38
96 ▲0 183 10013902609 MAS MAS 22:08:58 1:02:55
97 ▲1 164 10009416357 RSA CGS 22:11:49 1:05:46
98 ▲2 113 10074547615 RSA PRO 22:12:05 1:06:02
99 ▲0 192 10095009359 PHI PHI 22:13:27 1:07:24

100 ▲1 193 10115511927 PHI PHI 22:14:15 1:08:12
101 ▲1 141 10079553623 INA MLA 22:14:52 1:08:49
102 ▲1 176 10107634719 THA THA 22:19:06 1:13:03
103 ▲1 146 10064887526 INA MLA 22:21:09 1:15:06
104 ▲1 196 10131142768 PHI PHI 22:27:51 1:21:48

FATHONI MuhammadNur
CARCUEVA Junreck

MOHD BAKRI Sofian Nabil Omar
ABDUL HALIL Mohamad Izzat Hilmi
AHMAD KAMAL Muhammad Ameen
SMIT Willem Jakobus
DA SILVA Tiano
LUMANOG Marco
SALAZAR John Richard
ROYAN Muhammad Andy
KAEWSUYA Supachok

FERNANDEZ RUIZ Miguel Angel
MOHD ZARIFF Muhamad Nur Aiman
ZULKIFLIE Nik Mohd Azwan
HOLTHER Trym Bjørner Westgaard

MARECZKO Jakub
WIGGINS Craig
PANSAARD Arttasorn
SIMONS Saharat
KREDER Wesley
DAUMONT Paul
THIMACHAI Kongphob
UGA Ryuki
ABBDURROHMAN Muhammad

SELIG Rüdiger
VAN DEN BERG Julius
PAREJA Nichol
MOLANO BENAVIDES Juan Sebastian
BASTIAENS Ayco
DE GENDT Thomas
TAGLIANI Filippo
LIPHONGYU Navuti
KREDER Raymond

HASAN Sandy Nur
VAN DER POEL David
STENNING Oliver

EDVARDSEN-FREDHEIM Stian
VAN EMPEL Etienne
GROSU Eduard Michael

FUENTES PANIEGO Angel
DRIZNERS Jarrad
RANGEL COSTA Vinicius
TAMINIAUX Lionel
SCOTT Cameron
RICHARDS Kane
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PETRONAS LE TOUR DE LANGKAWI 2022

BEST ASIAN RIDER  (KBS WHITE JERSEY )
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NAT TEAM TIME GAP

1 ▲0 105 10009173756 MGL TSG 21:08:35
2 ▲0 55 10004703672 KAZ AST 21:08:36 00:01
3 ▲0 154 10009435353 LAO TCC 21:14:26 05:51
4 ▲0 143 10009060285 INA MLA 21:16:50 08:15
5 ▲0 151 10006013778 THA TCC 21:20:04 11:29
6 ▲0 123 10008197288 JPN UKO 21:20:30 11:55
7 ▲0 42 10095228520 JPN EFE 21:20:59 12:24
8 ▲0 122 10008856383 JPN UKO 21:21:33 12:58
9 ▲0 191 10008846481 PHI PHI 21:23:50 15:15

10 ▲0 153 10016193930 THA TCC 21:24:28 15:53
11 ▲0 152 10052265095 THA TCC 21:24:34 15:59
12 ▲0 156 10023501363 THA TCC 21:28:53 20:18
13 ▲2 186 10074409488 MAS MAS 21:30:16 21:41
14 ▼1 52 10009816077 KAZ AST 21:30:26 21:51
15 ▼1 195 10096625118 PHI PHI 21:30:39 22:04
16 ▲0 54 10015855945 KAZ AST 21:31:59 23:24
17 ▲0 145 10065290882 INA MLA 21:33:29 24:54
18 ▲0 161 10060881325 CHN CGS 21:35:28 26:53
19 ▲0 144 10060077639 INA MLA 21:36:27 27:52
20 ▲0 194 10094974195 PHI PHI 21:42:18 33:43
21 ▲0 155 10052265604 THA TCC 21:47:23 38:48
22 ▲0 175 10118784867 THA THA 21:54:16 45:41
23 ▲0 173 10108442950 THA THA 21:55:55 47:20
24 ▲0 174 10107629160 THA THA 21:57:10 48:35
25 ▲0 125 10020873471 JPN UKO 21:58:13 49:38
26 ▲0 142 10119177012 INA MLA 21:59:26 50:51
27 ▲0 106 10014871801 MAS TSG 22:03:04 54:29
28 ▲0 181 10049093195 MAS MAS 22:03:27 54:52
29 ▲0 182 10007732500 MAS MAS 22:04:41 56:06
30 ▲1 185 10009154457 MAS MAS 22:08:41 1:00:06
31 ▼1 183 10013902609 MAS MAS 22:08:58 1:00:23
32 ▲0 192 10095009359 PHI PHI 22:13:27 1:04:52
33 ▲0 193 10115511927 PHI PHI 22:14:15 1:05:40
34 ▲0 141 10079553623 INA MLA 22:14:52 1:06:17
35 ▲0 176 10107634719 THA THA 22:19:06 1:10:31
36 ▲0 146 10064887526 INA MLA 22:21:09 1:12:34
37 ▲0 196 10131142768 PHI PHI 22:27:51 1:19:16

PHOUNSAVATH Ariya
ZEITS Andrey

CHZHAN Igor

MOHD BAKRI Sofian Nabil Omar
ABDUL HALIL Mohamad Izzat Hilmi

ISHIBASHI Manabu

PAREJA Nichol
LIPHONGYU Navuti

HASAN Sandy Nur

FIRDAUS Ahmad Yoga Ilham

FELIPE Marcelo

SAINBAYAR Jambaljamts

CHAWCHIANGKWANG Peerapol

TODOME Yuhi
KOISHI Yuma

CAHYADI Aiman

ROYAN Muhammad Andy
KAEWSUYA Supachok
FATHONI MuhammadNur

CHAIYASOMBAT Thanakhan

UGA Ryuki

MOHD ZARIFF Muhamad Nur Aiman
ZULKIFLIE Nik Mohd Azwan

SIRIRONNACHAI Sarawut

KEE Zhe Yie
GIDICH Yevgeniy

YAOWARAT Ratchanon

ABBDURROHMAN Muhammad

THIMACHAI Kongphob

AHMAD KAMAL Muhammad Ameen
LUMANOG Marco
SALAZAR John Richard

PANSAARD Arttasorn
SIMONS Saharat

BONDOC Rench Michael

LYU Xianjing

CARCUEVA Junreck
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PETRONAS LE TOUR DE LANGKAWI 2022

TEAM GENERAL CLASSIFICATION BY TIME 
PLACE TEAM TIME GAP

1 ▲0 MOVISTAR TEAM MOV 63:24:15
2 ▲0 EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST EFE 63:26:21 02:06
3 ▲0 UNO-X PRO CYCLING TEAM UXT 63:28:57 04:42
4 ▲0 COFIDIS COF 63:33:05 08:50
5 ▲0 UAE TEAM EMIRATES UAD 63:33:46 09:31
6 ▲0 TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLING TEAM TSG 63:35:59 11:44
7 ▲0 ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM AST 63:43:48 19:33
8 ▲0 ALPECIN-DECEUNINCK ADC 63:56:20 32:05
9 ▲0 THAILAND CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM TCC 63:57:16 33:01

10 ▲0 DRONE HOPPER-ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI DRA 63:59:33 35:18
11 ▲0 BURGOS-BH BBH 64:00:03 35:48
12 ▲0 LOTTO SOUDAL LTS 64:03:44 39:29
13 ▲0 PROTOUCH PRO 64:04:56 40:41
14 ▲0 TEAM UKYO UKO 64:05:18 41:03
15 ▲0 CHINA GLORY CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM CGS 64:06:25 42:10
16 ▲0 ARA PRO RACING SUNSHINE COAST ACA 64:19:32 55:17
17 ▲0 MULA MLA 64:23:45 59:30
18 ▲0 PHILIPPINE NATIONAL TEAM PHI 64:36:25 1:12:10
19 ▲0 MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM MAS 65:37:32 2:13:17
20 ▲0 THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM THA 65:46:15 2:22:00

BEST ASIAN TEAM
PLACE TEAM TIME GAP

1 ▲0 TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLING TEAM TSG 63:35:59
2 ▲0 THAILAND CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM TCC 63:57:16 21:17
3 ▲0 TEAM UKYO UKO 64:05:18 29:19
4 ▲0 MULA MLA 64:23:45 47:46
5 ▲0 PHILIPPINE NATIONAL TEAM PHI 64:36:25 1:00:26
6 ▲0 MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM MAS 65:37:32 2:01:33
7 ▲0 THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM THA 65:46:15 2:10:16

ORDER of TEAM CAR for STAGE 7
ORDER TEAM

1 MOVISTAR TEAM
2 EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST
3 UNO-X PRO CYCLING TEAM
4 DRONE HOPPER-ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI
5 COFIDIS
6 TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLING TEAM
7 ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM
8 CHINA GLORY CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM
9 UAE TEAM EMIRATES
10 PROTOUCH
11 ALPECIN-DECEUNINCK
12 BURGOS-BH
13 THAILAND CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM
14 LOTTO SOUDAL
15 MULA
16 ARA PRO RACING SUNSHINE COAST
17 TEAM UKYO
18 PHILIPPINE NATIONAL TEAM
19 MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM
20 THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM
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PETRONAS LE TOUR DE LANGKAWI 2022
STAGE 6 - GEORGE TOWN - ALOR SETAR

Sunday, 16 October 2022
BEST SPRINTERS' CLASSIFICATION  (PETRONAS GREEN JERSEY )
STAGE OVERALL
PLACE NO SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS BONUSES PLACE NO SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS

INTERMEDIATE SPRINT 1 74 UXT 40
 at 7.8km @ Jambatan Pulau Pinang 2 56 AST 39

1 153 CHAIYASOMBAT T TCC 3 03 3 31 MOV 37
2 186 KEE Z MAS 2 02 4 65 ADC 30
3 113 DA SILVA T PRO 1 01 5 83 DRA 26

6 61 ADC 25
 at 25.5km @ Bagan 7 26 LTS 21

1 196 CARCUEVA J PHI 3 03 8 105 TSG 17
2 186 KEE Z MAS 2 02 9 36 MOV 15
3 113 DA SILVA T PRO 1 01 10 136 ACA 15

11 46 EFE 13
 at 63.9km @ Sungai Petani 12 43 EFE 12

1 186 KEE Z MAS 3 03 13 3 UAD 12
2 196 CARCUEVA J PHI 2 02 14 133 ACA 12
3 113 DA SILVA T PRO 1 01 15 44 EFE 12

16 95 BBH 11
FINISH 17 24 LTS 11
 at 120.4km @ Dataran Alor Seta Masjid Zahir 18 5 UAD 10

1 74 BLIKRA E UXT 15 10 19 35 MOV 9
2 56 SYRITSA G AST 12 06 20 73 UXT 8
3 26 SELIG R LTS 9 04 21 186 MAS 7
4 5 MOLANO BENAVIDES J UAD 7 22 45 EFE 7
5 31 KANTER M MOV 6 23 93 BBH 7
6 93 MOLENAAR A BBH 5 24 86 DRA 6
7 95 PEÑALVER ANIORTE M BBH 4 25 151 TCC 6
8 83 GROSU E DRA 3 26 156 TCC 5
9 44 VAN DEN BERG M EFE 2 27 192 PHI 5

10 61 MARECZKO J ADC 1 28 196 PHI 5
29 84 DRA 5
30 25 LTS 5
31 51 AST 5
32 135 ACA 5
33 14 COF 4
34 113 PRO 4
35 153 TCC 3
36 54 AST 3
37 193 PHI 3
38 141 MLA 3
39 55 AST 3
40 94 BBH 3
41 114 PRO 3
42 125 UKO 3
43 181 MAS 3
44 163 CGS 2
45 12 COF 2
46 106 TSG 2
47 1 UAD 1
48 16 COF 1
49 152 TCC 1
50 185 MAS 1

104 82 DRA -4

SIRIRONNACHAI Sarawut
ABDUL HALIL Mohamad Izzat Hilmi
HOLTHER Trym Bjørner Westgaard

ZULKIFLIE Nik Mohd Azwan
DE ROSSI Lucas
ARMEE Sander
MOHD ZARIFF Muhamad Nur Aiman
BENNETT George
TOUMIRE Hugo

SALAZAR John Richard
ROYAN Muhammad Andy
ZEITS Andrey
OKAMIKA BENGOETXEA Ander
BASSON Gustav
UGA Ryuki

MOSCON Gianni
RICHARDS Kane
FERNANDEZ ANDUJAR Ruben
DA SILVA Tiano
CHAIYASOMBAT Thanakhan
CHZHAN Igor

CHAWCHIANGKWANG Peerapol
YAOWARAT Ratchanon
LUMANOG Marco
CARCUEVA Junreck
SEPULVEDA Eduardo
MONIQUET Sylvain

RUBIO REYES Einer Augusto
TRÆEN Torstein
KEE Zhe Yie
CHAVES RUBIO Jhoan Esteban
MOLENAAR Alexander
ZURITA GARCIA Ricardo Alejandro

BLIKRA Erlend
SYRITSA Gleb
KANTER Max
TAMINIAUX Lionel
GROSU Eduard Michael
MARECZKO Jakub

GIBBONS Ryan
BETTLES Carter
VAN DEN BERG Marijn
PEÑALVER ANIORTE Manuel
JANSE VAN RENSBURG Reinardt
MOLANO BENAVIDES Juan Sebastian

SELIG Rüdiger
SAINBAYAR Jambaljamts
SOSA CUERVO Ivan Ramiro
WIGGINS Craig
VAN DEN BERG Julius
CARTHY Hugh John
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PETRONAS LE TOUR DE LANGKAWI 2022
STAGE 6 - GEORGE TOWN - ALOR SETAR

Sunday, 16 October 2022
BEST CLIMBERS' CLASSIFICATON - KOM  (PROTON RED JERSEY )
STAGE OVERALL
PLACE NO SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS BONUSES PLACE NO SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS

1 106 TSG 29
2 105 TSG 29
3 36 MOV 25
4 43 EFE 24
5 133 ACA 22
6 35 MOV 11
7 94 BBH 10
8 45 EFE 9
9 55 AST 9

10 73 UXT 8
11 151 TCC 7
12 83 DRA 6
13 84 DRA 4
14 1 UAD 4
15 135 ACA 3
16 14 COF 2
17 153 TCC 2
18 51 AST 2
19 156 TCC 2
20 193 PHI 2
21 34 MOV 1
22 63 ADC 1
23 192 PHI 1
24 141 MLA 1

104 82 DRA -4HOLTHER Trym Bjørner Westgaard

YAOWARAT Ratchanon
SALAZAR John Richard
JORGENSON Matteo
OSBORNE Jason
LUMANOG Marco
ROYAN Muhammad Andy

SEPULVEDA Eduardo
BENNETT George
RICHARDS Kane
FERNANDEZ ANDUJAR Ruben
CHAIYASOMBAT Thanakhan
MOSCON Gianni

OKAMIKA BENGOETXEA Ander
CHAVES RUBIO Jhoan Esteban
ZEITS Andrey
TRÆEN Torstein
CHAWCHIANGKWANG Peerapol
GROSU Eduard Michael

MOHD ZARIFF Muhamad Nur Aiman
SAINBAYAR Jambaljamts
SOSA CUERVO Ivan Ramiro
CARTHY Hugh John
BETTLES Carter
RUBIO REYES Einer Augusto
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PETRONAS LE TOUR DE LANGKAWI 2022 STAGE 7 - KUAH - GUNUNG RAYA, LANGKAWI
Monday, 17 October 2022 14:15

START LIST Distance: 90.8 km

NO NAME NO NAME NO NAME

1 UAD UAE 2 COF FRA 3 LTS BEL

5 + 00:09:31 4 + 00:08:50 12 + 00:39:29
 1 11 + 0:02:48  11 20 + 0:06:48  21 29 + 0:13:07

  12 18 + 0:06:03  22 77 + 0:36:36
 3 23 + 0:08:21  14 7 + 0:02:30  23 67 + 0:33:44

  15 85 + 0:50:40  24 57 + 0:25:57
 5 75 + 0:36:20  16 27 + 0:10:11  25 26 + 0:09:42

   26 72 + 0:35:16

4 MOV ESP 5 EFE USA 6 AST KAZ

1 - 63:24:15 2 + 00:02:06 7 + 00:19:33
 31 43 + 0:21:14  41 34 + 0:14:22  51 42 + 0:19:26
 32 68 + 0:33:51 a 42 36 + 0:14:56 a 52 53 + 0:24:23
 33 39 + 0:18:22  43 2 + 0:00:23  53 21 + 0:07:53
 34 14 + 0:04:31  44 45 + 0:21:54 a 54 56 + 0:25:56
 35 3 + 0:02:02  45 4 + 0:02:11 a 55 9 + 0:02:33
 36 1 - 21:06:03  46 73 + 0:35:34  56 44 + 0:21:32

7 ADC BEL 8 UXT NOR 9 DRA ITA

8 + 00:32:05 3 + 00:04:42 10 + 00:35:18
 61 81 + 0:46:32  71 16 + 0:05:20  
 62 25 + 0:09:19  72 12 + 0:03:08  82 93 + 0:58:21
 63 15 + 0:04:31  73 5 + 0:02:18  83 62 + 0:30:16
 64 76 + 0:36:28  74 55 + 0:25:38  84 6 + 0:02:24
 65 69 + 0:34:00  75 60 + 0:29:47  85 78 + 0:39:49
 66 64 + 0:33:07   86 32 + 0:13:55

10 BBH ESP 11 TSG MAS 12 PRO RSA

11 + 00:35:48 6 + 00:11:44 13 + 00:40:41
 91 66 + 0:33:36   111 13 + 0:04:00
 92 90 + 0:54:18  102 22 + 0:08:17  112 51 + 0:23:40
 93 50 + 0:23:09   113 98 + 1:06:02
 94 17 + 0:05:35  104 19 + 0:06:44  114 49 + 0:23:09
 95 48 + 0:23:05 a 105 8 + 0:02:32  
 96 30 + 0:13:14 a 106 91 + 0:57:01  116 86 + 0:50:42

13 UKO JPN 14 ACA AUS 15 MLA INA

14 + 00:41:03 16 + 00:55:17 17 + 00:59:30
 121 80 + 0:44:31  131 65 + 0:33:27 a 141 101 + 1:08:49

a 122 37 + 0:15:30  132 70 + 0:34:05 a 142 89 + 0:53:23
a 123 35 + 0:14:27  133 31 + 0:13:37 a 143 28 + 0:10:47

  a 144 63 + 0:30:24
a 125 88 + 0:52:10  135 71 + 0:34:58 a 145 58 + 0:27:26

  136 82 + 0:46:36 a 146 103 + 1:15:06

16 TCC THA 17 CGS CHN 18 THA THA

9 + 00:33:01 15 + 00:42:10 20 + 02:22:00
a 151 33 + 0:14:01 a 161 59 + 0:29:25  
a 152 41 + 0:18:31  162 46 + 0:22:22  
a 153 40 + 0:18:25  163 10 + 0:02:43 a 173 84 + 0:49:52
a 154 24 + 0:08:23  164 97 + 1:05:46 a 174 87 + 0:51:07
a 155 79 + 0:41:20  165 61 + 0:30:06 a 175 83 + 0:48:13
a 156 47 + 0:22:50  a 176 102 + 1:13:03

19 MAS MAS 20 PHI PHI
19 + 02:13:17 18 + 01:12:10

a 181 92 + 0:57:24 a 191 38 + 0:17:47
a 182 94 + 0:58:38 a 192 99 + 1:07:24
a 183 96 + 1:02:55 a 193 100 + 1:08:12

 a 194 74 + 0:36:15
a 185 95 + 1:02:38 a 195 54 + 0:24:36
a 186 52 + 0:24:13 a 196 104 + 1:21:48

MOLENAAR Alexander DA SILVA Tiano
OKAMIKA BENGOETXEA Ander BASSON Gustav
PEÑALVER ANIORTE Manuel

FATHONI MuhammadNurWIGGINS Craig

MORENO SALA Adria MOHD ZARIFF Muhamad Nur Aiman DAUMONT Paul

UGA Ryuki FIRDAUS Ahmad Yoga IlhamRICHARDS Kane
HASAN Sandy Nur

KOISHI Yuma ABBDURROHMAN Muhammad
ISHIBASHI Manabu CAHYADI Aiman

SCOTT Cameron
BETTLES Carter

KREDER Raymond ROYAN Muhammad AndySTENNING Oliver

SOSA CUERVO Ivan Ramiro VAN DEN BERG Julius SYRITSA Gleb

EDVARDSEN-FREDHEIM Stian

MARECZKO Jakub
BAX Sjoerd HOLTHER Trym Bjørner Westgaard

FUENTES PANIEGO Angel MAIN Kent
FERNANDEZ RUIZ Miguel Angel ORMISTON CallumEYOB Metkel

TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLING TEAM PROTOUCH

SELIG Rüdiger

ZURITA GARCIA Ricardo AlejandroVAN DER POEL David

TODOME Yuhi
CARTHY Hugh John
VAN DEN BERG Marijn

KANTER Max MOSCON GianniCAMARGO PINEDA Diego Andres

IZAGUIRRE INSAUSTI Ion
ARMEE Sander
FERNANDEZ ANDUJAR Ruben
KREDER Wesley
TOUMIRE Hugo

TAMINIAUX Lionel TAGLIANI Filippo
BLIKRA Erlend

GIBBONS Ryan

MOLANO BENAVIDES Juan Sebastian

TEAM UKYO ARA PRO RACING SUNSHINE COAST MULA

BUDIAK Anatolii
SAINBAYAR Jambaljamts

BURGOS-BH

CHAVES RUBIO Jhoan Esteban

JØRGENSEN Norsgaard Mathias LOPEZ GRANIZO Harold Martin
JORGENSON Matteo CHZHAN Igor

BASTIAENS Ayco SEPULVEDA Eduardo
OSBORNE Jason GROSU Eduard Michael

CHARMIG Anthon
EG Niklas
TRÆEN Torstein

COFIDIS LOTTO SOUDAL

MOVISTAR TEAM EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM

ALPECIN-DECEUNINCK UNO-X PRO CYCLING TEAM DRONE HOPPER-ANDRONI GIOCATTOLI

UAE TEAM EMIRATES

BARBERO CUESTA Carlos
DE GENDT Thomas
DRIZNERS Jarrad
JANSE VAN RENSBURG Reinardt
MONIQUET Sylvain

RANGEL COSTA Vinicius GIDICH Yevgeniy

RUBIO REYES Einer Augusto ZEITS Andrey

BENNETT George

THAILAND CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM CHINA GLORY CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM

CHAWCHIANGKWANG Peerapol LYU Xianjing
SIRIRONNACHAI Sarawut BENNETT Sean
CHAIYASOMBAT Thanakhan DE ROSSI Lucas SIMONS Saharat
PHOUNSAVATH Ariya SMIT Willem Jakobus THIMACHAI Kongphob
LIPHONGYU Navuti VAN EMPEL Etienne PANSAARD Arttasorn
YAOWARAT Ratchanon KAEWSUYA Supachok

MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM PHILIPPINE NATIONAL TEAM

ZULKIFLIE Nik Mohd Azwan FELIPE Marcelo
MOHD BAKRI Sofian Nabil Omar LUMANOG Marco

KEE Zhe Yie CARCUEVA Junreck

AHMAD KAMAL Muhammad Ameen SALAZAR John Richard
PAREJA Nichol

ABDUL HALIL Mohamad Izzat Hilmi BONDOC Rench Michael
NUMBER OF STARTERS : 104
including  37 asian riders (a)
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